TOOL NEWS B255A-H
MONOBLOCK HOLDERS FOR
SWISS-TYPE AUTOMATIC LATHES
GY/GW Series
2 3
GY
LH
Convex

01
5
N
X2
52
5
R
T9
01
0
R
T9
02
0
inch (mm)
GY2M0200D020N-GU a a a D .079 (2.00) ±.0012 .008 .776 .815
GY2M0239E020N-GU a a a E .094 (2.39) ±.0012 .008 .780 .815
GY2M0250E020N-GU a a a E .098 (2.50) ±.0012 .008 .768 .815
GY2M0300F030N-GU a a a F .118 (3.00) ±.0012 .012 .760 .815
GY2M0318F030N-GU a a a F .125 (3.18) ±.0012 .012 .760 .815
GY2M0120B010N-GS a a B .047 (1.20) ±.0012 .004 .480 .579
GY2M0150C010N-GS a a a C .059 (1.50) ±.0012 .004 .528 .579
GY2M0200D020N-GS a a a D .079 (2.00) ±.0012 .008 .736 .815
GY2M0239E020N-GS a a a E .094 (2.39) ±.0012 .008 .728 .815
GY2M0250E020N-GS a a a E .098 (2.50) ±.0012 .008 .728 .815
GY2M0300F020N-GS a a a F .118 (3.00) ±.0012 .008 .728 .815
GY2M0318F020N-GS a a a F .125 (3.18) ±.0012 .008 .728 .815
GY1M0200D020N-GM a a a a a D .079 (2.00) ±.0012 .008 ─ .815
GY1M0250E020N-GM a a a a a E .098 (2.50) ±.0012 .008 ─ .815
GY1M0300F030N-GM a a a a a F .118 (3.00) ±.0012 .012 ─ .815
GY2M0150C020N-GM a a a a a C .059 (1.50) ±.0012 .008 .547 .579
GY2M0200D020N-GM a a a a a a D .079 (2.00) ±.0012 .008 .764 .815
GY2M0239E020N-GM a a a a a a E .094 (2.39) ±.0012 .008 .764 .815
GY2M0250E020N-GM a a a a a a E .098 (2.50) ±.0012 .008 .764 .815
GY2M0300F030N-GM a a a a a a F .118 (3.00) ±.0012 .012 .764 .815
GY2M0318F030N-GM a a a a a a F .125 (3.18) ±.0012 .012 .764 .815
GY2G0200D005N-GL a D .079 (2.00) ±.0008 .002 .768 .829
GY2G0250E005N-GL a E .098 (2.50) ±.0008 .002 .752 .829
GY2G0300F005N-GL a F .118 (3.00) ±.0008 .002 .744 .829
(inch)
CW
CDX L
M

5
VP
10
R
T
VP
20
R
T
M
Y5
01
5
REL RER
inch (mm)
GY2M0120B010R05-GS a a B .047 (1.20) ±.0012 .004 ±.0020 .004 ±.0020 .481
GY2G0150C010R08-GS a a C .059 (1.50) ±.0008 .004 ±.0012 .004 ─ .519 .598
GY2G0200D020R08-GS a a D .079 (2.00) ±.0012 .008 ±.0020 .008 ─ .742 .839
GY2G0250E020R08-GS a a E .098 (2.50) ±.0012 .008 ±.0020 .008 ─ .750 .846
GY2G0300F020R08-GS a a F .118 (3.00) ±.0012 .008 ±.0020 .008 ─ .733 .846
GY2G0150C003R15-GS a a C .059 (1.50) ±.0008 .0012 +.0012, -.0008 .004 ─ .519 .598
GY2G0150C010R15-GS a a C .059 (1.50) ±.0008 .004 ±.0012 .004 ─ .519 .598
GY2G0200D003R15-GS a a D .079 (2.00) ±.0012 .0012 +.0012, -.0008 .004 ─ .742 .839
GY2G0200D010R15-GS a a D .079 (2.00) ±.0012 .004 ±.0012 .004 ─ .742 .839
GY2G0250E003R15-GS a a E .098 (2.50) ±.0012 .0012 +.0012, -.0008 .004 ─ .750 .846
GY2G0250E020R15-GS a a E .098 (2.50) ±.0012 .008 ±.0020 .004 ─ .750 .846
GY2G0300F003R15-GS a a F .118 (3.00) ±.0012 .0012 +.0012, -.0008 .004 ─ .733 .846
GY2G0300F020R15-GS a a F .118 (3.00) ±.0012 .008 ±.0020 .004 ─ .733 .846
GY1M0200D020R05-GM a a D .079 (2.00) ±.0012 .008 ±.0020 .008 ±.0020 ─ .819
GY1M0200D020L05-GM a a D .079 (2.00) ±.0012 .008 ±.0020 .008 ±.0020 ─ .819
GY1M0300F030R05-GM a a F .118 (3.00) ±.0012 .012 ±.0020 .012 ±.0020 ─ .819
GY1M0300F030L05-GM a a F .118 (3.00) ±.0012 .012 ±.0020 .012 ±.0020 ─ .819
GY2M0200D020R05-GM a a D .079 (2.00) ±.0012 .008 ±.0020 .008 ±.0020 .768 .819
GY2M0200D020L05-GM a a D .079 (2.00) ±.0012 .008 ±.0020 .008 ±.0020 .768 .819
GY2M0250E020R05-GM a a E .098 (2.50) ±.0012 .008 ±.0020 .008 ±.0020 .768 .820
GY2M0250E020L05-GM a a E .098 (2.50) ±.0012 .008 ±.0020 .008 ±.0020 .768 .820
GY2M0300F030R05-GM a a F .118 (3.00) ±.0012 .012 ±.0020 .012 ±.0020 .768 .821
GY2M0300F030L05-GM a a F .118 (3.00) ±.0012 .012 ±.0020 .012 ±.0020 .768 .821
(inch)
Cutting Off & Grooving System
a  : USA Stock
(10 inserts in one case) (CBN inserts are with 1 piece in one case.)

.128", 3.24 mm (.815) .014
 CW
RER/L L
N
X2
52
5
R
T9
01
0
R
T9
02
0
GY1B0220D020N s s s D .087 (2.20) ±.0039 .008 .830
GY1B0270E020N s s s E .106 (2.70) ±.0039 .008 .831
GY1B0340F020N s s s F .134 (3.40) ±.0039 .008 .827
GY2B0220D020N s s s D .087 (2.20) ±.0039 .008 .829
GY2B0250D020N s s s D .098 (2.50) ±.0039 .008 .838
GY2B0270E020N s s s E .106 (2.70) ±.0039 .008 .829
GY2B0300E020N s s s E .118 (3.00) ±.0039 .008 .838
GY2B0340F020N s s s F .134 (3.40) ±.0039 .008 .829
GY2B0360F020N s s s F .142 (3.60) ±.0039 .008 .838
 (inch)
C
W
REL

52
5
R
T9
01
0
R
T9
02
0
B
C
81
10
inch (mm)
GY1G0200D020N-GFGS a D .079 (2.00) ±.0012 .008 ─ .815 .106
GY1G0239E020N-GFGS a E .094 (2.39) ±.0012 .008 ─ .815 .106
GY1G0250E020N-GFGS a E .098 (2.50) ±.0012 .008 ─ .815 .106
GY1G0300F020N-GFGS a F .118 (3.00) ±.0012 .008 ─ .815 .106
GY1G0318F020N-GFGS a F .125 (3.18) ±.0012 .008 ─ .815 .106
GY2G0200D020N-MF a a a a D .079 (2.00) ±.0008 .008 .768 .829 ─
GY2G0224D015N-MF a a a a D .088 (2.24) ±.0008 .006 .780 .829 ─
GY2G0239E020N-MF a a a a E .094 (2.39) ±.0008 .008 .756 .829 ─
GY2G0250E020N-MF a a a a E .098 (2.50) ±.0008 .008 .764 .829 ─
GY2G0274E020N-MF a a a a E .108 (2.74) ±.0008 .008 .776 .829 ─
GY2G0300F020N-MF a a a a F .118 (3.00) ±.0008 .008 .768 .829 ─
GY2G0300F040N-MF a a a a F .118 (3.00) ±.0008 .016 .760 .829 ─
GY2G0318F020N-MF a a a a F .125 (3.18) ±.0008 .008 .768 .829 ─
GY2G0318F040N-MF a a a a F .125 (3.18) ±.0008 .016 .760 .829 ─
GY2G0324F020N-MF a a a a F .128 (3.24) ±.0008 .008 .768 .829 ─
GY2M0200D020N-MS a a a a D .079 (2.00) ±.0012 .008 .752 .815 ─
GY2M0250E020N-MS a a a a E .098 (2.50) ±.0012 .008 .752 .815 ─
GY2M0300F020N-MS a a a a F .118 (3.00) ±.0012 .008 .756 .815 ─
GY2M0300F040N-MS a a a a F .118 (3.00) ±.0012 .016 .744 .815 ─
GY2M0200D020N-MM a a a a a a D .079 (2.00) ±.0012 .008 .752 .815 ─
GY2M0250E020N-MM a a a a a a E .098 (2.50) ±.0012 .008 .752 .815 ─
GY2M0300F020N-MM a a a a a a F .118 (3.00) ±.0012 .008 .752 .815 ─
GY2M0300F040N-MM a a a a a a F .118 (3.00) ±.0012 .016 .744 .815 ─
GY2M0300F080N-MM a a a a a a F .118 (3.00) ±.0012 .031 .728 .815 ─
GY2M0200D100N-BM a a a a a a D .079 (2.00) ±.0012 .039 .768 .823 ─
GY2M0250E125N-BM a a a a a a E .098 (2.50) ±.0012 .049 .760 .823 ─
GY2M0300F150N-BM a a a a a a F .118 (3.00) ±.0012 .059 .748 .823 ─
GY2M0318F159N-BM a a a a a a F .125 (3.18) ±.0012 .063 .744 .823 ─
(inch)
Cutting Off & Grooving System
a  : USA Stock
(10 inserts in one case) (CBN inserts are with 1 piece in one case.)

Y5
01
5
VP
10
R
T
VP
20
R
T
VP
30
R
T
GW1M0200D020N-GS a a a .079 (2.00) ±.0012 .008 ─
GW1M0239E020N-GS a a a .094 (2.39) ±.0012 .008 ─
GW1M0300F020N-GS a a a .118 (3.00) ±.0012 .008 ─
GW1M0400G020N-GS a a a .157 (4.00) ±.0016 .008 ─
GW1M0200D020N-GM a a a a .079 (2.00) ±.0012 .008 ─
GW1M0239E020N-GM a a a a .094 (2.39) ±.0012 .008 ─
GW1M0300F030N-GM a a a a .118 (3.00) ±.0012 .012 ─
GW1M0400G030N-GM a a a a .157 (4.00) ±.0016 .012 ─
GW1M0200D020R05-GS a a a .079 (2.00) ±.0012 .008 5
GW1M0239E020R05-GS a a a .094 (2.39) ±.0012 .008 5
GW1M0300F020R05-GS a a a .118 (3.00) ±.0012 .008 5
GW1M0200D003R08-GS a a a .079 (2.00) ±.0012 .0012 8
GW1M0239E003R08-GS a a a .094 (2.39) ±.0012 .0012 8
GW1M0300F003R08-GS a a a .118 (3.00) ±.0012 .0012 8
GW1M0200D020R05-GM a a a .079 (2.00) ±.0012 .008 5
GW1M0200D020L05-GM a a a .079 (2.00) ±.0012 .008 5
GW1M0239E020R05-GM a a a .094 (2.39) ±.0012 .008 5
GW1M0239E020L05-GM a a a .094 (2.39) ±.0012 .008 5
GW1M0300F030R05-GM a a a .118 (3.00) ±.0012 .012 5
GW1M0300F030L05-GM a a a .118 (3.00) ±.0012 .012 5
GW1M0400G030R05-GM a a a .157 (4.00) ±.0016 .012 5
GW1M0400G030L05-GM a a a .157 (4.00) ±.0016 .012 5
 (inch)
P29
 CW
RER REL

GW1B0320D020N s s D .128 (3.24) ±0.10 .008 .008
GW1B0440F020N s s F .175 (4.44) ±0.10 .008 .008
GW1B0540G020N s s G .214 (5.44) ±0.10 .008 .008
 (inch)
C
W
REL
RER
CW CDX CUTDIA *3
H B LF LH LH 3 HF HBH
B
1.20
.047"
8 16 R GYSR1010JX00-B08 s 10 10 120 17.5 17.5 10 2 1
8 16 L GYSL1010JX00-B08 s 10 10 120 17.5 17.5 10 2 1
8 16 R GYSR1212JX00-B08 a 12 12 120 19.5 ─ 12 ─ 2
8 16 L GYSL1212JX00-B08 a 12 12 120 19.5 ─ 12 ─ 2
12 24 R GYSR1212JX00-B12 a 12 12 120 19.5 19.5 12 2 1
12 24 L GYSL1212JX00-B12 a 12 12 120 19.5 19.5 12 2 1
13 16 R GYSR1616JX00-B08 a 16 16 120 25 ─ 16 ─ 2
13 16 L GYSL1616JX00-B08 a 16 16 120 25 ─ 16 ─ 2
13 26 R GYSR1616JX00-B13 a 16 16 120 25 ─ 16 ─ 2
13 26 L GYSL1616JX00-B13 s 16 16 120 25 ─ 16 ─ 2
C
1.50
.059"
8 16 R GYSR1010JX00-C08 s 10 10 120 17.5 17.5 10 2 1
8 16 L GYSL1010JX00-C08 s 10 10 120 17.5 17.5 10 2 1
8 16 R GYSR1212JX00-C08 s 12 12 120 19.5 ─ 12 ─ 2
8 16 L GYSL1212JX00-C08 s 12 12 120 19.5 ─ 12 ─ 2
12 24 R GYSR1212JX00-C12 s 12 12 120 19.5 19.5 12 2 1
12 24 L GYSL1212JX00-C12 s 12 12 120 19.5 19.5 12 2 1
13 26 R GYSR1616JX00-C13 s 16 16 120 25 ─ 16 ─ 2
13 26 L GYSL1616JX00-C13 s 16 16 120 25 ─ 16 ─ 2
13 26 R GYSR2012JX00-C13 s 20 12 120 28 ─ 20 ─ 3
13 26 L GYSL2012JX00-C13 s 20 12 120 28 ─ 20 ─ 3
D
2.00
2.24
.079"
.088"
10 20 R GYSR1010JX00-D10 s 10 10 120 17.5 17.5 10 2 1
10 20 L GYSL1010JX00-D10 s 10 10 120 17.5 17.5 10 2 1
12 24 R GYSR1212JX00-D12 a 12 12 120 19.5 19.5 12 2 1
12 24 L GYSL1212JX00-D12 a 12 12 120 19.5 19.5 12 2 1
13 26 R GYSR1616JX00-D13 a 16 16 120 25 ─ 16 ─ 2
13 26 L GYSL1616JX00-D13 a 16 16 120 25 ─ 16 ─ 2
16 32 R GYSR1616JX00-D16 a 16 16 120 28 ─ 16 ─ 2
16 32 L GYSL1616JX00-D16 a 16 16 120 28 ─ 16 ─ 2
17 34 R GYSR1915K00-D17 s 19.05 15.875 125 28 ─ 19.05 ─ 3
17 34 L GYSL1915K00-D17 s 19.05 15.875 125 28 ─ 19.05 ─ 3
17 34 R GYSR2012JX00-D17 a 20 12 120 28 ─ 20 ─ 3
17 34 L GYSL2012JX00-D17 s 20 12 120 28 ─ 20 ─ 3
17 34 R GYSR2020K00-D17 s 20 20 125 35 ─ 20 ─ 2
17 34 L GYSL2020K00-D17 s 20 20 125 35 ─ 20 ─ 2
17 34 R GYSR2525M00-D17 s 25 25 150 40 ─ 25 ─ 2
17 34 L GYSL2525M00-D17 s 25 25 150 40 ─ 25 ─ 2
GYSR/L1010JX00 CS350990T TKY10R
GYSR/L1212JX00 CS350990T TKY10R
GYSR/L1616JX00 TS4SBL TKY15R
GYSR/L1915K00 TS4SBL TKY15R

TD
IA
C
U
TD
IA
CW CDX CUTDIA *3
H B LF LH LH 3 HF HBH
E
2.39
2.50
2.74
.094"
.098"
.108"
10 20 R GYSR1010JX00-E10 a 10 10 120 17.5 17.5 10 2 1
10 20 L GYSL1010JX00-E10 s 10 10 120 17.5 17.5 10 2 1
12 24 R GYSR1212JX00-E12 s 12 12 120 19.5 19.5 12 2 1
12 24 L GYSL1212JX00-E12 a 12 12 120 19.5 19.5 12 2 1
13 26 R GYSR1616JX00-E13 s 16 16 120 25 ─ 16 ─ 2
13 26 L GYSL1616JX00-E13 s 16 16 120 25 ─ 16 ─ 2
16 32 R GYSR1616JX00-E16 s 16 16 120 28 ─ 16 ─ 2
16 32 L GYSL1616JX00-E16 s 16 16 120 28 ─ 16 ─ 2
17 34 R GYSR1915K00-E17 s 19.05 15.875 125 28 ─ 19.05 ─ 3
17 34 L GYSL1915K00-E17 s 19.05 15.875 125 28 ─ 19.05 ─ 3
17 34 R GYSR2012JX00-E17 s 20 12 120 28 ─ 20 ─ 3
17 34 L GYSL2012JX00-E17 s 20 12 120 28 ─ 20 ─ 3
17 34 R GYSR2020K00-E17 s 20 20 125 35 ─ 20 ─ 2
17 34 L GYSL2020K00-E17 s 20 20 125 35 ─ 20 ─ 2
17 34 R GYSR2525M00-E17 s 25 25 150 40 ─ 25 ─ 2
17 34 L GYSL2525M00-E17 s 25 25 150 40 ─ 25 ─ 2
F
3.00
3.18
3.24
.118"
.125"
.128"
12 24 R GYSR1212JX00-F12 a 12 12 120 19.5 19.5 12 2 1
12 24 L GYSL1212JX00-F12 s 12 12 120 19.5 19.5 12 2 1
13 26 R GYSR1616JX00-F13 a 16 16 120 25 ─ 16 ─ 2
13 26 L GYSL1616JX00-F13 s 16 16 120 25 ─ 16 ─ 2
16 32 R GYSR1616JX00-F16 a 16 16 120 28 ─ 16 ─ 2
16 32 L GYSL1616JX00-F16 a 16 16 120 28 ─ 16 ─ 2
17 34 R GYSR1915K00-F17 s 19.05 15.875 125 28 ─ 19.05 ─ 3
17 34 L GYSL1915K00-F17 s 19.05 15.875 125 28 ─ 19.05 ─ 3
17 34 R GYSR2012JX00-F17 s 20 12 120 28 ─ 20 ─ 3
17 34 L GYSL2012JX00-F17 s 20 12 120 28 ─ 20 ─ 3
(mm)
*4
GM, GS, GF, GL MF, MS, MM
BM GM, GS, GU, GL, 05-GM

F
LH 3
LF
W
F
B
H
C
W
CUTDIA
CW CDX CUTDIA
H B LF LH LH 3 HF WF HBH
D
2.00
.079"
19 38 R GWSR1616JX00-D38 s 16 16 120 30 30 16 0.3 6 1
19 38 L GWSL1616JX00-D38 s 16 16 120 30 30 16 0.3 6 1
19 38 R GWSR1915K00-D38 s 19.05 15.875 125 35 35 19.05 0.3 3 1
19 38 L GWSL1915K00-D38 s 19.05 15.875 125 35 35 19.05 0.3 3 1
21 42 R GWSR2020K00-D42 s 20 20 125 35 25 20 0.3 4 1
21 42 L GWSL2020K00-D42 s 20 20 125 35 25 20 0.3 4 1
21 42 R GWSR2012K00-D42 s 20 12 125 35 25 20 0.3 4 1
21 42 L GWSL2012K00-D42 s 20 12 125 35 25 20 0.3 4 1
21 42 R GWSR2525M00-D42 s 25 25 150 40 ─ 25 0.3 ─ 2
21 42 L GWSL2525M00-D42 s 25 25 150 40 ─ 25 0.3 ─ 2
E
2.39
.094"
19 38 R GWSR1915K00-E38 s 19.05 15.875 125 35 35 19.05 0.2 3 1
19 38 L GWSL1915K00-E38 s 19.05 15.875 125 35 35 19.05 0.2 3 1
21 42 R GWSR2020K00-E42 s 20 20 125 35 25 20 0.2 4 1
21 42 L GWSL2020K00-E42 s 20 20 125 35 25 20 0.2 4 1
21 42 L GWSL2020K00-E42-M s 20 20 125 35 25 20 5.7 8 3
21 42 R GWSR2012K00-E42 s 20 12 125 35 25 20 0.2 4 1
21 42 L GWSL2012K00-E42 s 20 12 125 35 25 20 0.2 4 1
21 42 R GWSR2525M00-E42 s 25 25 150 40 ─ 25 0.2 ─ 2
21 42 L GWSL2525M00-E42 s 25 25 150 40 ─ 25 0.2 ─ 2
F
3.00
.118"
19 38 R GWSR1915K00-F38 a 19.05 15.875 125 35 35 19.05 0.3 3 1
19 38 L GWSL1915K00-F38 a 19.05 15.875 125 35 35 19.05 0.3 3 1
21 42 R GWSR2012K00-F42 a 20 12 125 35 25 20 0.3 4 1
21 42 L GWSL2012K00-F42 a 20 12 125 35 25 20 0.3 4 1
21 42 R GWSR2020K00-F42 a 20 20 125 35 25 20 0.3 4 1
21 42 L GWSL2020K00-F42 a 20 20 125 35 25 20 0.3 4 1
21 42 L GWSL2020K00-F42-M a 20 20 125 35 25 20 5.8 8 3
25.5 51 R GWSR2020K00-F51 a 20 20 125 35 25 20 0.3 8 1
25.5 51 L GWSL2020K00-F51 a 20 20 125 35 25 20 0.3 8 1
25.5 51 L GWSL2020K00-F51-M a 20 20 125 35 25 20 5.8 8 3
25.5 51 R GWSR2525M00-F51 a 25 25 150 40 40 25 0.3 3 1
25.5 51 L GWSL2525M00-F51 a 25 25 150 40 40 25 0.3 3 1
32.5 65 R GWSR2020M00-F65 a 20 20 150 40 33 20 0.3 10 1
32.5 65 L GWSL2020M00-F65 a 20 20 150 40 33 20 0.3 10 1
38 76 R GWSR2525M00-F76 a 25 25 150 45 45 25 0.3 5 1
38 76 L GWSL2525M00-F76 a 25 25 150 45 45 25 0.3 5 1
G 4.00 38 76 R GWSR2525M00-G76 s 25 25 150 45 45 25 0.4 5 1
38 76 L GWSL2525M00-G76 s 25 25 150 45 45 25 0.4 5 1
D GW1M0200D
E GW1M0239E
F GW1M0300F
G GW1M0400G